## **FUNCTIONS**

## Art. 6.1-Institutional and organisational information

- World Trade Center Barcelona, S.A. S.M.E., was incorporated in Barcelona on July 23, 1990, for an indefinite period of time under the name International Trade Center Barcelona, S.A.
- On September 29, 1998, the Extraordinary General Meetings of International Trade Center Barcelona, S.A. and its subsidiary World Trade Center Barcelona, S.A. S.M.E. unanimously approved the merger of the two companies, through absorption of the latter by International Trade Center Barcelona, S.A., and subsequent change of the corporate name to the current name.
- The Company's **corporate purpose**, in accordance with its articles of association, is the constitution, management and operation under an administrative concession until 2052 of a series of buildings, works and facilities on the Barcelona wharf, in accordance with the concession agreement signed with the Barcelona Port Authority.

